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18000VW Gearbox Oil 75W GL-4 Premium Synthetic

Document version: 27 Apr 2024

This premium synthetic SAE 75W VW FE transmission oil has been developed for use in
VW manual transmissions, among others, and for those applications for which
manufacturers require a SAE 75W GL-4 specification.

API GL-4+

BMW MTF LT-2 / MTF LT-3 / MTF LT-5

Fiat 9.55550-MZ72

Ford WSD-M2C200-D2 / WSD-M2C200-D3 / WSD-M2C200-E1
Jaguar/Land Rover STJLR GX73-M1R564-AA

Nissan 32001 1BYOA / LV MTF-1

Opel/GM 1940004

PSA 9730 A8

Toyota 08885-81001 / 08885-81081

VW G 055 512

VW G052 171 /052178 /052 512 /052 527 /052 549 /052 726 /052 798 / 055 726 /
060726 /070726

Volvo 1161838 /1161839

ART. NR. VOLUME ITEMS PER UNIT ITEMS PER PALLET
18001VW 1L 6 450
18004VW 4L 4 112
18020vVW 20L 1 30
18060VW 60 L 1 12
18205vW 205 L 1 2
18999VvVW 1000 L 1 -
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Standard analyses

TEST

Density at 15°C

Viscosity

Kinematic Viscosity at 40°C
Kinematic Viscosity at 100°C
Viscosity Index

Flashpoint COC
Pourpoint
Brookfield Viscosity at -40°C

VALUE

0.856
75W
29.93
6.31
169

210
-42
13800

kg/l

mmz2/s
mm2/s

°C
°C
mPa.s

METHOD

ASTM
D2270

ASTM
D2983

These characteristics are typical of current production. Variations in these characteristics

may occur.
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